not to renew the Lease at least sixty (60) days prior to the expiration of the existing Term.

4. RENT. Effective on the Commencement Date of the Second Amendment, both parties
agree that the Annual Rent will increase by Twenty Thousand and 00/100 Dollars
($20,000.00) per year. The new annual rent for the current year will be Eighty-Eight
Thousand, Two Hundred and Ninety-Nine and 88/100 Dollars ($88,299.88). Within sixty
(60) days of the Commencement Date, Lessee shall pay City the balance of the prorated
increased Annual Rent due for the current remaining annual term (i.e. thru December31,
2020). For the year 2021 and years thereafter, Annual Rent shall be paid in full prior to